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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Priddy & Adams, Ince.

4 LL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WE

Box 37, Barboursville, W.Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
19 July 1958 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCAT]ON
Butler District
ADDRESS
Myrtle Crum (Widow) obrvdoe oA County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

'4
Well No._1s Tract 2 P24 3o’ Elw: 720°

2942 Hughes St., Huntington, W. Va.
ADDRESS ;,yr*tle Crum

Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

3 S O R
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 21 January 1958

, madeby_ lyrtle Crum (Widow)

“wi AAw R 3 a1 T -2
Priddy & Adams, Inc. , and recorded on the_Lday

;10

ol January 1958

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book_48 , page 40

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enciosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal, operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. 2 ;
"4 '\2 Very truly yours,
2 Priddy & Adams, Inc.

WELL OPERATOR

Box 37
Address i
Well 6):)erator} Barbourseille
V. i 08/18/2023

STATE

¥Section 3 ik If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the Teceipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

/ J w, > WAY-1123 PerMIT NUMBER




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Hamlin, W, Va,
June 3, 1959,

State of West Virginia TeJo oLz
Department of Mines

Attention: Mrs, Marie Griffith
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs, Griffith:

Ref: Priddy & Adams, Inec,
Myrtle Crum farm-Well #1
Tract #2- Butler District,
Wayne County-Permit No,

This is the well that Mr, Priddy & Mr., Adams, Inc,
requested permission to pull the 7" casing out and mud the
tubing and at that time the 0il & Gas Division refused
permission to do this,

I investigated this well on the above date to see
what had been done to the well. It looks to me from all
evidences around well that the 7" casing has been pulled
and a piece of 7" casing put in top of well and cemented
to the 10" conductor and a rope put around the 2" tubing.

I removed the rope from around tubing and the tubing was
mudded within 3 or 4 ft, of the surface.

Yours very truly,

%J /’NM - Inspeci®f]8/2023



08/18/2023



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Wathr Found Remarks
RN
3 s
i
08/18/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By.

(Title)
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£ . < STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. ll23-WAYHe ? Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
- TUBING DRILLING WELL
Coriipay. Priddy & Adems
J W Size

s Barboursville W.Va. ( Box 37)

16_ Kind of Packer_—_—___
Farm____Crum

13 .
Well ITIO 1 10 26" Size of
District. Butler County___ayne 81

65 Pepiirset oo
Drilling commenced Oct. 16th

b 3/16
Drilling completed Total dept 2 Pt b
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom- - - _ .

i d X
Initial open flow__________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Lingra: Xing Pert, top

: Perf. bottom-—

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No:FT— - . .~ Pate
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES - - - _FERT. ... .- INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 4—4‘——[‘ _9-0-—«-\ ( O‘MJI

driMing at 150 feet
Rematks: Seid he would have permit out next day.
Mr. Adems hed sterted without having his permit posted st well.y

have two permits for lMrytle Crum ferm. I presume the 1 i :
for this perticuler well. b est one issed is

10-21-58 b

g o Gy
Y /nj-} .‘\52’; /)'Vl'rg/i_/,u;

- T LRIt Y
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - 3

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Tube with two inch tubing, {pull oub six inch tubing,_,\ Cement Packer
and fill with red clay mud instedd of plugginge >

Cathew % he W/a_by .,Q../MMJ—-M&,
w-'»’-?r-— &-—u«.&«,f/n “’-“U"W—";«b@
7/‘4—74WW

ABpisl picel. flore o g Bar ot

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

%y_\ é:{a,#:- =,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a%?’f%"/é’(‘)‘%

57.§day of /’79}/ , 19 S9

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his au
the well inspector.

s of the Department of Mines; one
for plugging said well; and one for



. Form (;G 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

»

; - S 2 PRIDDY AND ADAMS, INC.,

mmmcm Name of Well Operator
BOX 37
Box 37, Barboursville, W.Va, BARBOURSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA
Address Complete Address

May 5, ' 1959

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Butler District
Address
Wayne County
—lMyrtle Crum
Lease or Property Owner
370=-S0, W=13th Street Well No.__1 (Tract 2)
Pompano Beach, Florids
e Address Myrtle Crum Farm

Inspector to be notiﬁed IVR. JAIVIES W. PACK., I'IAI‘MDJ, WEST VI_R.GINIA

Gentlemen:— 2l HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

/(3’3,2’ 56

0%0) (9 Very truly yours,

f\ WA &
IS V1959 ==\

I~ ﬁ;

% it Well Operator.

. DEPT.
NO'IF Upon thi \?e ! o %lls drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared byoa8(élg§(2g23

¥/in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
And” Bd arent acts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and-aistances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

WAY=1123=£ PermiT NUMBER

(over)



Dutit Ddpdt 1783 ph Pnay 2o 2797
4{(/,,/&*&/;7.

Lt }/ P B2 -2 ;

@ £ A ?«442!/‘/ £ J"ﬁa?/ Cbrrent.

cabell County,
S tate Of We VA .
N I. G.Y.NEAL, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid County and “tate do

> - héfeby:certify that the above 3 persons did sign and acknowledge befoore me this

= i\ 39tk day of June, 1959

Y'NEAL Notary Public, Cabell County

W.VA,.

by Commission Expires March 27th 1967.

08/18/2023



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

St Bhitn ol 55 osiste o i

rcr= Aooiias a5
__________ Qéa/n—c/ .9 195 7
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER /IJND LOCATION
;)/41 District
ADD!

m/a—nd ‘°°j%a 440 Al

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.............

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
Ss

County of

and ..
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

wasicommencedionther: ~= ~sdayof -t o0 - oo o0 ol9eris , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION SIZE & KIND CsG csG
PULLED LEFT IN

K\

D & O
P N $uS y
Y 4L o J
N S s Sl
N ¢ } - 7 ’%\, 9/ £
A A » —
3
COAL SEAMS : DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the day of
, 19
And further deponents saith not.
08/18/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this._.____ day of =19
My commission expires: Notary Public.
Permit N o..ﬁ&y._-_!_/_ew

SSe
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New Location ..
Drill Deeper ........ O
Abandonment.......... O
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Company_m_&ﬁzd&i,_@&h—_
Address Sox.77, Barboursville, W ka.,
Farm __Agzci[: Crum ‘

Tract._gg____ Aeres_ﬂ_;Lease No.
Well (Farm) No..:_" »/-.______Serlal No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) P20 )

Quadrangle L O ¢/.5A
County__ma_é___mstrict_ﬁza&_
Engineer __ e &, Blnncesn

Engineer's Registration No. . 4
File No. w3 Drawing No.

\
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOo. 1 O CHARLESTON
TRACT 1

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO._blﬁ_%_lpﬁ_l" 138/2023

4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Date [:2 QU/K [;Zéﬁ Scale SV = 300’

156 IMPERIAL
K-E TRACING CLOTH T.M ot






